NOV 2 § 2024

Board of Commissioners
Agenda Item Transmittal Form
Procurement/Contract Transmittal Form

Type of contract: 1year®  Multi-year(]  Single Event [ Contract #: (-0 07-Co
[ BOC Approval Date:

} Submission Information Vendor Information
| Contact Name: | o | 5ngdin Vendor Name: riminal Justice Coordinating Council

Department: Superior Court
Address: 104 Marietta St., Suite 440, Atlanta, Ga 30303

Project Title:  Adult Resource Court Address:
j”zb - és) OQD Email: tiffany.young@cjcc.ga.gov

Funding Acco_u_nt Number:
250-28 - 531754 -2 1 9

-
Phone #: 404-654-1791

Contact: Tiffany Young

Contract amount: -~ 2-2' C) 0 \3

Contract Type: Goods ()} Services (x) Labor ()

Contract Action: New () Renewal () Change Order (¥ Term of contract: 1 year

Original Contract Number: g _
L1 s |
Finance Director Signature 11-45 AY| Procurement Manager Signature
| have reviewed the attached contract, and the amount is I have reviewed the attached contract, and it is in compliance
approved for processing. with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County,

(-2Lo 2024
em o Slgnature Date: Q’(/Z/L’L
/?(’“wl iR \11631,9%

Detailed Summary of Contract:

Rockdale County Resource Court, established under the Superior Court of Rockdale County in 2016, is an
Accountability Court created for the purpose of addressing behavioral health needs of pamc:pants and public safety
. concerns of the community.

The court received 1st quarter de-obligation from CJCC in the totai amount of §22,903 which includes match. Grant
funds in the amount of $19,468 will be deducted from the personnel (Fringe Benefits from coordinator) category.
Match funds in the amount of $3,435 in personnel (Fringe Benefits).

Department Head/Elected Official Signature: Date:

M[M@/) W@-@"ZI,N@«L“\




gggﬁém 11/13/24 CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL

NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT REQUEST APPROVAL

SUBGRANT #: J25~-8-080

SUBGRANTEE : Rockdale County BOC
PROJECT TITLE: Mental Health Court Add-on
PROJECT IDb: J25-8-080

APPROVAL OF ADJUSTMENT REQUEST # 2
NATURE OF ADJUSTMENT

X REVISED BUDGET PROJECT PERSONNEL
PROJECT PERIOD AND/OR EXTENSION ____GOALS AND OBJECTIVES
PROJECT OFFICIALS/ADDRESSES OTHER

TO SUBGRANTEE :

Pursuant to your Adjustment Recquest $ 2 dated 11/12/24 the
requested change, amendment, or adjustment in the above referenced subgrant project is
approved wlth the following added Special Conditions or remarks. Encloaged is Adjustment
Request # 3 which reflects all changes %o this subgrant. Please use this form to
aubmit any future requests.

NO SPECIAL CONDITIONS WERE ADDED A3 A RESULT OF THIS ADJUSTMENT,

REMARKS

v

gAR#ngas‘procaSSed for the 1st quarter de-obligation in the total amount of $22903

CRIMINAYL JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL




Good afternocn Lisa,

Please be advised that your court has a Quarter 1 de-obligation of $19,468. You should deduct this amount from
your remaining state court funds for an accurate balance. [ will process an SAR soon for stated amount and email
the turmn around documents. Should there be questions or concerns, please reach out. Lastly, if you wish to
specify which category line(s) to reduce amount from, please respond to this email.

Kellinda Brown

Grants Specialist, Grants Policy Division

Criminal Justice Coordinating Council

104 Marietta St. NW, Suite 440, Atlanta, GA 30303

Direct: 404-654-1810 | Main: 404-657-1956 | VRI: 404.902.8826




Contract No. 2024-107-CO1

The Rockdale County Board of Commissioners hereby acknowledges the de-

obligation of $22,903 for the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council (CJCC) Adult
Resource Court Grant (J25-8-08) for Superior Court.

. )
.....
uuuuu

+: Rockdale County, Georgia

" By:

Osborn Nesbitt, Sr., Chairman Date

Attest:

Jennifer Rutledge, Executive Director/
County Clerk




